# AMENDED RESTATED AND REVISED MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CALSAWS CONSORTIUM AND Gainwell Technologies LLC

#### **Change Order Number Two**

# AMENDED RESTATED AND REVISED MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT") ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE CALSAWS CONSORTIUM ("CONSORTIUM"), A CALIFORNIA JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY, AND GAINWELL TECHNOLOGIES LLC ("CONTRACTOR") FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS OF THE CALWIN SYSTEM.

Pursuant to Subparagraph 22.26.2 of Subparagraph 22.26 (Modifications and Amendments) of Paragraph 22 (General Conditions) of the Agreement, CONSORTIUM and CONTRACTOR agree to modify the Agreement to include changes that do not affect the scope of work, term, payments, Agreement Maximum Amount, or any term or condition of the Agreement, except as provided in this Change Order Number Two. CONSORTIUM and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to the following modifications to the Agreement:

The CalWIN projects below will use approved Premise funds for Prepopulated Medi-Cal Redetermination Forms. The approved Premise budget amount for such projects is \$575,000.

- 1. 59147 Pre-populated MAGI/Non-MAGI Medi-Cal Annual Renewal Form Redesign Phase II
- 2. 58225 Redesigned MAGI/Non-MAGI Medi-Cal Annual Renewal Forms to be automated in MyBenefits CalWIN
- 3. 57833 MOD00 Pre-populated MAGI/Non-MAGI Medi-Cal Annual Renewal Form Redesign

The following Exhibits are hereby incorporated herein as part of this Change Order Number Two.

- 1. Exhibit A Project Approach and Cost (PAC) for project 59147
- 2. Exhibit B Project Approach and Cost (PAC) for project 58225
- 3. Exhibit C Project Approach and Cost (PAC) for project 57833

This Change Order Number Two shall be effective upon execution by CONSORTIUM and CONTRACTOR.

Except for those terms of the Agreement expressly modified by this Change Order Number Two, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

## **Gainwell Technologies LLC**

### **CALSAWS CONSORTIUM**

Dated:	Dated:
By:	By: Michael Sylvester, Consortium Chair
Name:	
Title:	By: Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard, Consortium Legal Counsel
	By: John Boule, Consortium Executive Director